
富士

桜

室名

カシオペア

光

朝日

曙

夕鶴

朝風

初風

松風

ポラリス

マーキュリー

ジュピター

ヴィーナス

全室

全室

ABC

BCD

AB

CD

A

A

B

BC

D

仕切

3F

3F

2F

4F

4F

25F

階数

236

218

197

103

91

259

128

55

59

56

157

66

55

53

680

452

432

338

319

224

225

204

303

面積
（㎡）

2.7

3

3

3

5.7

2.7

2.7

2.8

天井高
（m）

60

60

140

140

120

100

50

40

40

30

30

30

30

30

230

700

350

320

250

250

150

150

120

立食

60

50

100

100

100

80

40

30

30

20

20

30

30

30

150

450

270

230

200

200

120

120

100

正餐
スタイル別収容人数（名）

70

24

24

24

62

150

130

120

45

40

150

180

480

380

360

240

220

180

180

150

スクール

130

100

40

40

40

220

220

180

70

70

250

330

800

480

450

380

330

250

250

220

シアター

中宴会場

大宴会場

小宴会場

スカイバンケット

分類

宴会場スペック一覧


