

# 宴会場スペック一覧

分類	室名	仕切	階数	面積 (m <sup>2</sup> )	天井高 (m)	スタイル別収容人数(名)				
						正餐	立食	スクール	シアター	
大宴会場	富士	全室	3F	680	5.7	450	700	480	800	
		ABC		452		270	350	380	480	
		BCD		432		230	320	360	450	
		AB		338		200	250	240	380	
		CD		319		200	250	220	330	
		A		224		120	150	180	250	
		BC		225		120	150	180	250	
		D		204		100	120	150	220	
中宴会場	桜		4F	303	2.8	150	230	180	330	
	カシオペア		3F	236	2.7	100	140	150	220	
	光			218		100	120	130	220	
	朝日	全室		197		80	100	120	180	
		A		103	3	40	50	45	70	
		B		91		30	40	40	70	
	曙		2F	259	3	100	140	150	250	
	夕鶴			128		60	60	70	130	
小宴会場	朝風		4F	55	2.7	30	30	24	40	
	初風			59		30	30	24	40	
	松風			56		30	30	24	40	
スカイバンケット	ポラリス		25F	157	3	50	60	62	100	
	マーキュリー			66		30	40			
	ジュピター			55	2.7	20	30			
	ヴィーナス			53		20	30			



HOTEL METROPOLITAN TOKYO IKEBUKURO JR-EAST

〒171-8505 東京都豊島区西池袋1-6-1 TEL.03-3980-1111(代表)